503938808 07/29/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3985462

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |
| SEQUENCE: | 2 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| CHINOIN PRIVATE CO. LTD | 05/02/2016 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | DRUGS FOR NEGLECTED DISEASES INITIATIVE (DNDI) | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 15 CHEMIN LOUIS-DUNANT | |
| City: | GENEVA | |
| State/Country: | SWITZERLAND | |
| Postal Code: | 1202 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14647017 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)494-0792

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (415) 268-6464

Email: ACaparas@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: JIE ZHOU

Address Line 1: MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP

Address Line 2: 425 MARKET STREET

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105-2403

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 183952024000 |
|-------------------------|--------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JIE ZHOU |
| SIGNATURE: | /Jie Zhou/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/29/2016 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_2#page1.tif source=Assignment_2#page2.tif

PATENT 503938808 REEL: 039515 FRAME: 0295

Attorney Docket No.: 183952024000

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Assignment is by:

Corporation: CHINOIN PRIVATE CO. LTD Address: Tó u. 1-5, 1045 Budapest, Hungary

A corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of: Hungary

(referred to herein as "Assignor"), a SANOFI affiliate, having a mailing address as listed above.

This Confirmatory Assignment is to:

Assignee: Drugs for Neglected Diseases initiative (DNDi)
Address: 15 Chemin Louis-Dunant, 1202 Geneva, Switzerland

A foundation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of: Switzerland

(referred to herein as "Assignee"), having a mailing address as listed above.

WHEREAS, Assignor had acquired by separate assignments from Zsolt PARKANYI,
Edit ALATTYANI, Zoltan BUGIR, and Marton HARSANYI each of their entire right, title, and interest in inventions in

METHOD FOR PREPARING PHENYLOXYMETHYL-NITRO-IMIDAZOLE DERIVATIVES AND USE OF SAME

for which the following PCT application and U.S. patent application have been filed

 Serial No.: 14/647,017
 Filing Date: November 22, 2012 (Int'I)

 Serial No.: PCT/EP2012/073321
 Filing Date: November 22, 2012

Now for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

- 1. Effective as of November 22, 2012, pursuant to obligations to assign and transfer under the Development and Manufacturing Services Agreement between DNDi and SANOFI CHIMIE (a SANOFI affiliate) dated September 1, 2010, Assignor did assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby makes this confirmatory assignment and transfer, and does hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the international patent application serial number PCT/EP2012/073321 and U.S. application serial number 14/647,017, including any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, and extensions, reissues or re-examinations of the letters patent or patents, and including any applications, patents (including but not limited to national and regional patents), and similar rights that are based on or derive priority from the foregoing in the United States of America.
- Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents in the United States to issue the above
 mentioned letters patents of the United States to Assignee as the assignee of international patent application serial
 number PCT/EP2012/073321and respective U.S. patent applications to be issued thereon for the sole use of Assignee, its
 successors, legal representatives and assigns.

1

Attorney Docket No.: 183952024000

In witness whereby, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Executed by Assignor

Date Hay OU Actio

Éva Lontai Dr Legal Affairs

Manager

Industrial Propery Rights

Manager

Company: CHINOIN PRIVATE CO. LTD

Executed by Assignee

Date: Cay 02 2016 (mm/dd/yyyy)

Signature:

Title:

Printed Name: BERLARY PSCOUL

rnnico Nam

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Company: Drugs for Neglected Diseases initiative (DNDi)

2

sf-3620328

PATENT REEL: 039515 FRAME: 0297

RECORDED: 07/29/2016